

Copenhagen, 29 September 2008

Ringkjøbing Bank A/S - transfer to the observation list

OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen has transferred the below company to the observation list today:

ISIN DK0010300193 Name Ringkjøbing Bank

Ringkjøbing Bank has been transferred due to the fact that the bank has announced that the bank merges with Vestjysk Bank.

For further information, please see the announcements from Ringkjøbing Bank today.

For further information, please contact: Pernille Burkal, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 33 66